
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Freshman Rate:  Undergraduate students with fewer than 30 earned credit hours; or FTC student’s first semester. 

Rate 1: 

 

    
 
Education (BS)    

English & Tech Communication (BA, BS)   

History (BA, BS)     

Philosophy (BS)    

Psychology (BA, BS)     

Economics (BA, BS)    

Multidisciplinary Studies (BA)   

Non-Degree Undergraduate    

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

      

       

A sponsored student fee will be assessed to International third party sponsored students each semester. 

 
All International students will be charged a $50.00 International student service fee each Summer semester. 

 

All International students will automatically be enrolled in the mandatory health insurance and charged per enrollment term. 
 

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students 

enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course. 
 

A per semester academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior, and Senior level.  

 
The official University of Missouri System tuition reassessment schedule can be found at http://cashier.mst.edu/refund/ 

Students who cancel, withdraw, or change their course load are subject to this policy. 

Rate Type  

Residence 

Status 

Tuition Activity & Facility 

Fee Per Credit 

Hour Rate 

(Caps at 6 hours) 

Health 

Service 

Fee per 

Semester 

 

Per Credit 

Hour Rate 

Freshman Rate 
Missouri    

Nonresident    

Rate 1 
Missouri    

Nonresident    

Rate 2 
Missouri    

Nonresident    

Rate 3 
Missouri    

Nonresident    

 

   

Rate 3:

Aerospace Engineering (BS)

Architectural Engineering (BS)

Biomedical Engineering (BS)

Ceramic Engineering (BS)

Chemical Engineering (BS)

Civil Engineering (BS)

Computer Engineering (BS)

Computer Science (BS)

Electrical Engineering (BS)

Environmental Engineering (BS)

Geological Engineering (BS)

Mechanical Engineering (BS)

Metallurgical Engineering (BS)

Mining Engineering (BS)

Nuclear Engineering (BS)

Petroleum Engineering (BS)

Engineering Management (BS)

Undeclared Undergraduate

$400.00

$575.00

$400.00

$575.00

$450.00

$625.00

$500.00

$675.00

Undergraduate Tuition Rates

Summer 2026  Fee Schedule

Rate 2:

Biological Sciences (BA, BS)

Business & Management Systems (BS)

Chemistry (BA, BS)

Applied Mathematics (BS)

Environmental  Sciences (BS)

Geology & Geophysics (BS)

Information Science & Technology (BS)

Physics (BS)

Nursing (BS)

$28.66

$28.66

$28.66

$28.66

$28.66

$28.66

$28.66

$28.66

$92.61
$92.61
$92.61
$92.61
$92.61
$92.61
$92.61
$92.61

http://cashier.mst.edu/refund/

